BEGINNING at an iron pin on the easterly side of State Route 2016 (formerly Legislative Route 11035) leading from Gallitzin to Coupon, at 

a corner of land now or formerly of Michael L. Vinglass; thence along the easterly line of said State Route 2016 North five (5) degrees, 

fifty-two (52) minutes thirty (30) seconds east a distance of one hundred fourteen and fifty-three hundredths (114.53) feet to an iron pin at 

corner of land now or formerly of Bernard J. and Helen M. McIntosh; thence along boundary line of other land of Bernard J. and Helen M. 

McIntosh South seventy-five (75) degrees fifty- nine (59) minutes seven (07) seconds East a distance of one hundred thirty-five and

[...]

South nine (9) degrees fifty-six (56) minutes twenty-one (21) seconds West a distance of fifty (50) feet to an iron pin at corner of land now 

or formerly of Joseph Jancoski; thence along boundary line of land now or formerly of Joseph Jancoski North sixty-one (61) degrees five 

(5) minutes seven

(7) seconds West a distance of eight hundred seventy-four and forty-five hundredths (874.45) feet to an iron pin on the easterly side of 

State Route 2016, the point and place of beginning.

BEING 1.257 acres and being in accordance with the plan of survey of property to be conveyed to James McIntosh prepared by Galen P. 

Seese, P.L.S. said survey dated September, 1993.